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Electrical Notes
General electrical notes
Ensure all habitable rooms are fitted with a minimum of one light
fixture. All habitable internal spaces are to have a minimum
illuminance of 20 lux or a minimal total wattage required per m2
of floor area as shown in G8/AS1, Table 1. Lights in the stairwell
to provide 100lux at tread level or a total wattage per m2 of floor
plan area as shown in D1/AS1 table8,

All electrical works to be installed to comply with NZBC G9/AS1,
AS/NZS 3000:2018, AS/NZS 3008.1.2:2017, AS/NZS
5000.2:2006
Recessed downlights
Downlights to be CA135, CA180, IC, or IC-F to comply with
AS/NZS 60598.2.2  Amendment A
Smoke detectors
Smoke detectors to be installed to comply with NZBC F7 and be
located within 3m of each bedroom. Smoke detectors to meet at
least one of the following standards: AS 3786, ISO 12239 or BS
EN 14604
Mechanical ventilation
Extractor fans to be Manrose XF150 or similar, vent through
soffit or wall as per manufacturer's installation instructions.
Rangehood to be ducted and vented through soffit or wall.
Dryer to be vented seperately as per NZBC G4.
Visibility of stair treads
Stairwell to have 2 way switch, top & bottom with lighting to
NZBC D1 Table 8.
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of floor area as shown in G8/AS1, Table 1. Lights in the stairwell
to provide 100lux at tread level or a total wattage per m2 of floor
plan area as shown in D1/AS1 table8,

All electrical works to be installed to comply with NZBC G9/AS1,
AS/NZS 3000:2018, AS/NZS 3008.1.2:2017, AS/NZS
5000.2:2006
Recessed downlights
Downlights to be CA135, CA180, IC, or IC-F to comply with
AS/NZS 60598.2.2  Amendment A
Smoke detectors
Smoke detectors to be installed to comply with NZBC F7 and be
located within 3m of each bedroom. Smoke detectors to meet at
least one of the following standards: AS 3786, ISO 12239 or BS
EN 14604
Mechanical ventilation
Extractor fans to be Manrose XF150 or similar, vent through
soffit or wall as per manufacturer's installation instructions.
Rangehood to be ducted and vented through soffit or wall.
Dryer to be vented seperately as per NZBC G4.
Visibility of stair treads
Stairwell to have 2 way switch, top & bottom with lighting to
NZBC D1 Table 8.

N

2

S

E

Ph

TV

1 Electrical Plan 1:100 2 Upper Electrical Plan 1:100

G

Two way light switch

Power point

Recessed downlight

Garage door motor

Smoke detector

Extractor fan

Phone outlet

Television outlet

Electrical Legend

S/M Smart Meter

Light switch

2

INDICATIVE PERSPECTIVE

PROPOSED RESIDENCE
LOT 1, AVALON PARK,LOWER HUTT

OPTION 5
REF.: 0240

Head office: 6-8 Meachen Street, Seaview PO Box 30389, Lower Hutt

0800 FRIDAY (04) 595 1287 www.fridayhomes.co.nz

© Copyright Kakariki IP Limited 2016 trading as Friday Homes

SHEET INDEX:

DRAWINGS:

INDICATIVE PERSPECTIVE, INDEX

SITE PLAN

ELEVATIONS

FLOOR PLAN

ELECTRICAL PLAN

LANDSCAPING PLAN

LANDSCAPING DETAILS

SHEET:

COVER

1

2

3

4

5

6

Proposed Townhouse

(04) 595 1287

www.fridayhomes.co.nz

Head office: 6-8 Meachen Street, Seaview. PO Box 30389, Lower Hutt
© Copyright Kakariki IP Limited 2016 trading as Friday Homes

COPYRIGHT RETAINED BY DMAC HOMES LTD.

CONTACT IMMEDIATELY IF AN ERROR OR DISCREPANCY IS

DISCOVERED

Lower Hutt

Electrical Plan

23/08/2022ISSUE
DATE:

REV.
DATE:

21031-01REF:

1:100
SCALES (A3): CODE:

SHEET NO.

111

Lots 1-4, 64-66 Glen Rd, Stokes Valley,

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

W

W

W

W

S

E

E

2

TV

S

E

E

2

TV

S

E

E

2

TV

S

E

E

2

TV

3,000

S/M

2

2
2

2

2
2

2

2
2

2

2
2

22

2

2

PhPh

22

2

2

PhPh

22

2

2

PhPh

22

2

2

PhPh

4 5 6 7 8 9 1
0

1
1

12
13

14

4 5 6 7 8 9

1
0 1
1 12

13

14

4 5 6 7 8 9 1
0

1
1

12
13

14

4 5 6 7 8 9

1
0 1
1 12

13

14

S

E

2

2

2

2

S

E

2

2

2

2

S

E

2

2

2

2

S

E

2

2

2

2

3,000

3,000

2

2

2

2

Electrical Notes
General electrical notes
Ensure all habitable rooms are fitted with a minimum of one light
fixture. All habitable internal spaces are to have a minimum
illuminance of 20 lux or a minimal total wattage required per m2
of floor area as shown in G8/AS1, Table 1. Lights in the stairwell
to provide 100lux at tread level or a total wattage per m2 of floor
plan area as shown in D1/AS1 table8,

All electrical works to be installed to comply with NZBC G9/AS1,
AS/NZS 3000:2018, AS/NZS 3008.1.2:2017, AS/NZS
5000.2:2006
Recessed downlights
Downlights to be CA135, CA180, IC, or IC-F to comply with
AS/NZS 60598.2.2  Amendment A
Smoke detectors
Smoke detectors to be installed to comply with NZBC F7 and be
located within 3m of each bedroom. Smoke detectors to meet at
least one of the following standards: AS 3786, ISO 12239 or BS
EN 14604
Mechanical ventilation
Extractor fans to be Manrose XF150 or similar, vent through
soffit or wall as per manufacturer's installation instructions.
Rangehood to be ducted and vented through soffit or wall.
Dryer to be vented seperately as per NZBC G4.
Visibility of stair treads
Stairwell to have 2 way switch, top & bottom with lighting to
NZBC D1 Table 8.

N

2

S

E

Ph

TV

1 Electrical Plan 1:100 2 Upper Electrical Plan 1:100

G

Two way light switch

Power point

Recessed downlight

Garage door motor

Smoke detector

Extractor fan

Phone outlet

Television outlet

Electrical Legend

S/M Smart Meter

Light switch

2

INDICATIVE PERSPECTIVE

PROPOSED RESIDENCE
LOT 1, AVALON PARK,LOWER HUTT

OPTION 5
REF.: 0240

Head office: 6-8 Meachen Street, Seaview PO Box 30389, Lower Hutt

0800 FRIDAY (04) 595 1287 www.fridayhomes.co.nz

© Copyright Kakariki IP Limited 2016 trading as Friday Homes

SHEET INDEX:

DRAWINGS:

INDICATIVE PERSPECTIVE, INDEX

SITE PLAN

ELEVATIONS

FLOOR PLAN

ELECTRICAL PLAN

LANDSCAPING PLAN

LANDSCAPING DETAILS

SHEET:

COVER

1

2

3

4

5

6

Proposed Townhouse

(04) 595 1287

www.fridayhomes.co.nz

Head office: 6-8 Meachen Street, Seaview. PO Box 30389, Lower Hutt
© Copyright Kakariki IP Limited 2016 trading as Friday Homes

COPYRIGHT RETAINED BY DMAC HOMES LTD.

CONTACT IMMEDIATELY IF AN ERROR OR DISCREPANCY IS

DISCOVERED

Lower Hutt

Electrical Plan

23/08/2022ISSUE
DATE:

REV.
DATE:

21031-01REF:

1:100
SCALES (A3): CODE:

SHEET NO.

111

Lots 1-4, 64-66 Glen Rd, Stokes Valley,

HWC W

HWC W

HWC W

HWC W

E E

E

Ph TV

2
2

2

2

2

S

E E

E

Ph TV

2
2

2

2

2

S

E E

E

Ph TV

2
2

2

2

2

S

2

E

E E

Ph TV

2

2

2

2

S

S/M

2

S/M

2
S/M

2

S/M

2

Ph

Ph

Ph

Ph

2

2 2

2

2 2

2

2 2

2

2 2

2
2

2
2

1 Electrical Plan 1:100 2 Upper Floor Electrical Plan 1:100

Electrical Plan - Block F

HWC W

HWC W

HWC W

HWC W

E E

E

Ph TV

2
2

2

2

2

S

E E

E

Ph TV

2
2

2

2

2

S

E E

E

Ph TV

2
2

2

2

2

S

2

E

E E

Ph TV

2

2

2

2

S

S/M

2

S/M

2

S/M

2

S/M

2

Ph

Ph

Ph

Ph

2

2 2

2

2 2

2

2 2

2

2 2

2
2

2
2

1 Electrical Plan 1:100 2 Upper Floor Electrical Plan 1:100

Electrical Plan - Block F

Lower Electrical Plan Upper Electrical Plan

DETAILED PLANS DOCUMENT8 •

Lot 17

Electrical Plan



Lot 17.

9  •  DETAILED PLANS DOCUMENT

GLEN ESTATE

Measurements are approximate and all imagery is artist impressions only. Landscape Plan

RESOURCE CONSENT

COPYRIGHT RETAINED BY DMAC HOMES LTD.
CONTACT IMMEDIATELY IF AN ERROR OR DISCREPANCY

IS DISCOVERED

ISSUE
DATE: 23/09/2022 REV.

DATE:
SHEET No.

HREV:

SCALES (A3):

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT
64-66 GLEN ROAD
STOKES VALLEY

23/09/2022

1

CONCRETE. BRUSH FINISH
GRASS

EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE

LEGEND

SERVICE AREA FOR BINS

LETTERBOX. MAIL SLOT 0.9M – 1M FROM THE
GROUND. TOP OF LETTERBOX NOT TO EXCEED 1M
TO ENSURE NO OBSTRUCTIONS TO VISIBILITY FROM
DRIVEWAYS.

WASHING LINE

LB

PAVERS (INDICATIVE)

3

2

TYPE 1 LARGE FEATURE TREE.
REFER PLANTING PALLET
TYPE 2 HEDGE. REFER PLANTING
PALLET
TYPE 3 LOW PLANTING (1M MAXIMUM
HEIGHT). REFER PLANTING PALLET

EXISTING FENCE. REFER NOTES FOR DETAILS.EX F

UNIT NUMBER#

1.8M HIGH ROUGH SAWN CLOSED
BOARDED TIMBER FENCE.

1.8M F

1.8M HIGH ROUGH SAWN CLOSED
BOARDED VERTICAL PAILING TIMBER FENCE WITH
0.4M HIGH OPEN SLAT TRELLIS OVER.

1.8M +
0.4M T

1.2M HIGH OPEN HORIZONTAL
SLAT TIMBER FENCE

1.2M S

1.8M HIGH OPEN HORIZONTAL
SLAT TIMBER FENCE

1.8M S

TYPE 4 CLIMBER. REFER PLANTING
PALLET4

TYPE 5 MEDIUM FEATURE TREE. REFER
PLANTING PALLET

5

TYPE 6 SMALL FEATURE TREE. REFER
PLANTING PALLET

6

TYPE 7 GROUND COVER. REFER
PLANTING PALLET7

STONES. PERMEABLE.

LED SECURITY LIGHTING WITH DAYLIGHT
AND MOTION SENSOR. SELECTION AND LOCATION
TBC. REFER ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTATION
FOR DETAILS.

SS

1.6M HIGH OPEN HORIZONTAL
SLAT TIMBER FENCE

1.6M S

BLACK OXIDE TINTED CONCRETE

S
TE

P

900

S
TE

P
S

300300300

3.1M²

15
00

300

S
TE

P
S

10
00

1000 300

S
TE

P

300 300 300

S
TE

P
S

S
TE

P

LOT 14

LOT 15 BLOCK F

LOT 16

LOT 17

LOT 8

BLOCK C

EXISTING 1.6M HIGH TIMBER FENCE. ALLOW
TO ALTER TO BE 1.8M HIGH IF PRACTICABLE,
OTHERWISE REPLACE WITH NEW 1.8M HIGH
CLOSE BOARDED FENCE.

EXISTING 1.7M HIGH TIMBER FENCE TO REMAIN IF
PRACTICABLE, OTHERWISE REPLACE WITH NEW
1.8M HIGH CLOSE BOARDED FENCE.

1.
8M

 F
1.

8M
 F

1.
8M

 F

STORE 2

3

64
0

30
0

30
0

PATIO
21.5M²

12M²

63

7

800

40
0

BR

1.8M F2M²

40
0

1.8M + 0.4M T

PATIO
18.2M²

GRASS
47M²

3

1.8M + 0.4M T

1.8M + 0.4M T1.8M F

6

6

6

6

S
TE

P
S

10
00

1000 300

S
TE

P

300 300 300

10
00

S
TE

P
S

S
TE

P

STORE2 1

2

PATIO
18.4M²

1.8M F

40
0

PATIO
11.6M²

1.8M F

S
TE

P

900

S
TE

P
S

300300300

3.1M²

15
00

300

S
TE

P

900

S
TE

P
S

300300300

3.1M²

15
00

300

S
TE

P

900

S
TE

P
S

300300300

3.1M²

15
00

300

BR

40
0

PATIO
18.4M²

800

2090

STEP

STEPS

3.8M²

#

#

#

#

6M²

5.2M²
3 7

1.
8M

 S

7

9.4M²

3 7

4.7M²

3
3

15M²

22.5M²

2M² 3

3.6M²

2

2M² 3

3.6M²

2

2M²

3.3M²

2

GRASS
15.1M²

GRASS
15M²

GRASS
13.4M²GRASS

9.2M²

1.
8M

 F

EX F EX FEX F

2.2M²

3

1.
8M

 F

99M²

6.2M²

6.2M²

5

5

1.8M + 0.4M T FENCE TO
ALIGN WITH ADJACENT
STEPS/ LANDING.

1.8M S

1.8M + 0.4M T

1.8M + 0.4M T

1.8M S

1.
8M

 S

WHEEL STOP

7

BIKE STORE- LOTS
15, 16, 19 & 20

73

X8 X3

1.8M F 3

5

5

5

1.8M S

8.6M²

8

8

6M²
3 77

9

9

10
00

L1.05

LANDSCAPE PLAN

1:100

RESOURCE CONSENT

COPYRIGHT RETAINED BY DMAC HOMES LTD.
CONTACT IMMEDIATELY IF AN ERROR OR DISCREPANCY

IS DISCOVERED

ISSUE
DATE: 23/09/2022 REV.

DATE:
SHEET No.

HREV:

SCALES (A3):

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT
64-66 GLEN ROAD
STOKES VALLEY

23/09/2022

1

CONCRETE. BRUSH FINISH
GRASS

EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE

LEGEND

SERVICE AREA FOR BINS

LETTERBOX. MAIL SLOT 0.9M – 1M FROM THE
GROUND. TOP OF LETTERBOX NOT TO EXCEED 1M
TO ENSURE NO OBSTRUCTIONS TO VISIBILITY FROM
DRIVEWAYS.

WASHING LINE

LB

PAVERS (INDICATIVE)

3

2

TYPE 1 LARGE FEATURE TREE.
REFER PLANTING PALLET
TYPE 2 HEDGE. REFER PLANTING
PALLET
TYPE 3 LOW PLANTING (1M MAXIMUM
HEIGHT). REFER PLANTING PALLET

EXISTING FENCE. REFER NOTES FOR DETAILS.EX F

UNIT NUMBER#

1.8M HIGH ROUGH SAWN CLOSED
BOARDED TIMBER FENCE.

1.8M F

1.8M HIGH ROUGH SAWN CLOSED
BOARDED VERTICAL PAILING TIMBER FENCE WITH
0.4M HIGH OPEN SLAT TRELLIS OVER.

1.8M +
0.4M T

1.2M HIGH OPEN HORIZONTAL
SLAT TIMBER FENCE

1.2M S

1.8M HIGH OPEN HORIZONTAL
SLAT TIMBER FENCE

1.8M S

TYPE 4 CLIMBER. REFER PLANTING
PALLET4

TYPE 5 MEDIUM FEATURE TREE. REFER
PLANTING PALLET

5

TYPE 6 SMALL FEATURE TREE. REFER
PLANTING PALLET

6

TYPE 7 GROUND COVER. REFER
PLANTING PALLET7

STONES. PERMEABLE.

LED SECURITY LIGHTING WITH DAYLIGHT
AND MOTION SENSOR. SELECTION AND LOCATION
TBC. REFER ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTATION
FOR DETAILS.

SS

1.6M HIGH OPEN HORIZONTAL
SLAT TIMBER FENCE

1.6M S

BLACK OXIDE TINTED CONCRETE

S
TE

P

900

S
TE

P
S

300300300

3.1M²

15
00

300

S
TE

P
S

10
00

1000 300

S
TE

P

300 300 300

S
TE

P
S

S
TE

P

LOT 14

LOT 15 BLOCK F

LOT 16

LOT 17

LOT 8

BLOCK C

EXISTING 1.6M HIGH TIMBER FENCE. ALLOW
TO ALTER TO BE 1.8M HIGH IF PRACTICABLE,
OTHERWISE REPLACE WITH NEW 1.8M HIGH
CLOSE BOARDED FENCE.

EXISTING 1.7M HIGH TIMBER FENCE TO REMAIN IF
PRACTICABLE, OTHERWISE REPLACE WITH NEW
1.8M HIGH CLOSE BOARDED FENCE.

1.
8M

 F
1.

8M
 F

1.
8M

 F

STORE 2

3

64
0

30
0

30
0

PATIO
21.5M²

12M²

63

7

800

40
0

BR

1.8M F2M²

40
0

1.8M + 0.4M T

PATIO
18.2M²

GRASS
47M²

3

1.8M + 0.4M T

1.8M + 0.4M T1.8M F

6

6

6

6

S
TE

P
S

10
00

1000 300

S
TE

P

300 300 300

10
00

S
TE

P
S

S
TE

P

STORE2 1

2

PATIO
18.4M²

1.8M F

40
0

PATIO
11.6M²

1.8M F

S
TE

P

900

S
TE

P
S

300300300

3.1M²

15
00

300

S
TE

P

900

S
TE

P
S

300300300

3.1M²

15
00

300

S
TE

P

900

S
TE

P
S

300300300

3.1M²

15
00

300

BR

40
0

PATIO
18.4M²

800

2090

STEP

STEPS

3.8M²

#

#

#

#

6M²

5.2M²
3 7

1.
8M

 S

7

9.4M²

3 7

4.7M²

3
3

15M²

22.5M²

2M² 3

3.6M²

2

2M² 3

3.6M²

2

2M²

3.3M²

2

GRASS
15.1M²

GRASS
15M²

GRASS
13.4M²GRASS

9.2M²

1.
8M

 F

EX F EX FEX F

2.2M²

3

1.
8M

 F

99M²

6.2M²

6.2M²

5

5

1.8M + 0.4M T FENCE TO
ALIGN WITH ADJACENT
STEPS/ LANDING.

1.8M S

1.8M + 0.4M T

1.8M + 0.4M T

1.8M S

1.
8M

 S

WHEEL STOP

7

BIKE STORE- LOTS
15, 16, 19 & 20

73

X8 X3

1.8M F 3

5

5

5

1.8M S

8.6M²

8

8

6M²
3 77

9

9

10
00

L1.05

LANDSCAPE PLAN

1:100

DETAILED PLANS DOCUMENT9 •

Lot 17

Landscape Plan



Lot 17.
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GLEN ESTATE

Measurements are approximate and all imagery is artist impressions only. Exterior Colour Selection

All colour swatches are indicative only 

Flaxpod Flaxpod

Product Colour/Finish

EXTERIOR LOT 17 
Roof Colorsteel Corrugated Flaxpod 

Fascia/Barge Boards Colorsteel Flaxpod

Spouting Colorsteel Flaxpod

Downpipes Colorsteel 
Marley PVC Colour (if retention tank)

Flaxpod OR Ironsand 

Retention Tank (if required) Thin Tanks NZ Monument

Soffits/Eaves Painted Wattyl Enclose Half 

Cladding 1 Linea Weatherboards (painted) Wattyl Dolphin Grey Double

Cladding 2 Board & Batten (painted) Wattyl Enclose Half 

Cladding 3 Cedar – vertical (stained) Wattyl Forestwood (Iron Bark)

Concrete Letterbox Painted Wattyl Enclose Half

Aluminium Joinery (with clear glass) Powdercoated Flaxpod

(Residential Hardware to all aluminium joinery is colour matched to joinery)

Front Door Vertical Groove Flaxpod

Front Door Handle Residential Lever Hardware Powdercoat finish matched to door

Cladding 1

Roof

Cladding 2 Cladding 3

Aluminium Joinery 

Dolphin Grey 
Double

Enclose Half Iron Bark
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Lot 17

Exterior Colour Selection


